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Circular number: 2015-34 Contact: 
Dan Amar – Head of Market 

Operations 

Date: November 25, 2015 Telephone: 877-473-9989 

 

 

Subject: Closing Only Transactions 

Effective November 19, 2015, ISE and ISE Gemini will accept only closing orders in the following 

options series: 

 
 Symbol  Strike 

Prices  
Expiration 
Date  

X 
X 
X 
X 

6.0 
7.0  
9.0  
11.0 

1/20/2017 
1/20/2017 
1/20/2017 
1/20/2017 
 

 

 


